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Appendix A: Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

conducted 

power(dBm) 

Max 

AntGain 

(dBi) 

EIRP 

(dBm) Verdict 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 1RB#0 22.48 -0.8 21.68  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 1RB#2 22.49 -0.8 21.69  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 1RB#5 22.38 -0.8 21.58  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 3RB#0 22.56 -0.8 21.76  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 3RB#1 22.57 -0.8 21.77  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 3RB#3 22.51 -0.8 21.71  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 6RB#0 21.53 -0.8 20.73  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 1RB#0 21.36 -0.8 20.56  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 1RB#2 21.40 -0.8 20.60  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 1RB#5 21.28 -0.8 20.48  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 3RB#0 21.36 -0.8 20.56  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 3RB#1 21.32 -0.8 20.52  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 3RB#3 21.36 -0.8 20.56  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 6RB#0 20.55 -0.8 19.75  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 22.22 -0.8 21.42  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#2 22.22 -0.8 21.42  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#5 22.20 -0.8 21.40  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 3RB#0 22.41 -0.8 21.61  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 3RB#1 22.40 -0.8 21.60  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 3RB#3 22.34 -0.8 21.54  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 6RB#0 21.39 -0.8 20.59  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 21.19 -0.8 20.39  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#2 21.24 -0.8 20.44  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#5 21.14 -0.8 20.34  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 3RB#0 21.20 -0.8 20.40  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 3RB#1 21.21 -0.8 20.41  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 3RB#3 21.18 -0.8 20.38  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 6RB#0 20.44 -0.8 19.64  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 1RB#0 22.96 -0.8 22.16  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 1RB#2 22.93 -0.8 22.13  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 1RB#5 22.84 -0.8 22.04  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 3RB#0 22.69 -0.8 21.89  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 3RB#1 22.68 -0.8 21.88  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 3RB#3 22.71 -0.8 21.91  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 6RB#0 22.01 -0.8 21.21  PASS 
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Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 1RB#0 21.52 -0.8 20.72  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 1RB#2 21.52 -0.8 20.72  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 1RB#5 21.44 -0.8 20.64  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 3RB#0 21.42 -0.8 20.62  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 3RB#1 21.44 -0.8 20.64  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 3RB#3 21.39 -0.8 20.59  PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 6RB#0 20.81 -0.8 20.01  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 1RB#0 23.15 -0.8 22.35  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 1RB#8 23.32 -0.8 22.52  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 1RB#14 21.89 -0.8 21.09  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 8RB#0 22.34 -0.8 21.54  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 8RB#4 22.22 -0.8 21.42  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 8RB#7 22.30 -0.8 21.50  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 15RB#0 22.10 -0.8 21.30  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 1RB#0 22.61 -0.8 21.81  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 1RB#8 21.79 -0.8 20.99  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 1RB#14 21.19 -0.8 20.39  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 8RB#0 21.02 -0.8 20.22  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 8RB#4 21.39 -0.8 20.59  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 8RB#7 20.80 -0.8 20.00  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 15RB#0 22.69 -0.8 21.89  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 22.74 -0.8 21.94  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#8 23.16 -0.8 22.36  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#14 21.68 -0.8 20.88  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 8RB#0 22.52 -0.8 21.72  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 8RB#4 22.06 -0.8 21.26  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 8RB#7 22.46 -0.8 21.66  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 15RB#0 22.45 -0.8 21.65  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 21.95 -0.8 21.15  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#8 21.60 -0.8 20.80  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#14 20.97 -0.8 20.17  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 8RB#0 21.23 -0.8 20.43  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 8RB#4 20.79 -0.8 19.99  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 8RB#7 21.10 -0.8 20.30  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 15RB#0 23.46 -0.8 22.66  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 1RB#0 22.77 -0.8 21.97  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 1RB#8 22.89 -0.8 22.09  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 1RB#14 22.72 -0.8 21.92  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 8RB#0 21.86 -0.8 21.06  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 8RB#4 21.85 -0.8 21.05  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 8RB#7 21.84 -0.8 21.04  PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 15RB#0 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 1RB#0 21.56 -0.8 20.76  PASS 
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Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 1RB#8 21.64 -0.8 20.84  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 1RB#14 21.52 -0.8 20.72  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 8RB#0 20.73 -0.8 19.93  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 8RB#4 20.73 -0.8 19.93  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 8RB#7 20.68 -0.8 19.88  PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 15RB#0 20.72 -0.8 19.92  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 1RB#0 22.73 -0.8 21.93  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 1RB#12 22.76 -0.8 21.96  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 1RB#24 22.71 -0.8 21.91  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 12RB#0 21.64 -0.8 20.84  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 12RB#6 21.62 -0.8 20.82  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 12RB#13 21.59 -0.8 20.79  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 25RB#0 21.63 -0.8 20.83  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 1RB#0 21.72 -0.8 20.92  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 1RB#12 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 1RB#24 21.62 -0.8 20.82  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 12RB#0 20.60 -0.8 19.80  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 12RB#6 20.61 -0.8 19.81  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 12RB#13 20.63 -0.8 19.83  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 25RB#0 20.62 -0.8 19.82  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 22.60 -0.8 21.80  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#12 22.62 -0.8 21.82  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#24 22.40 -0.8 21.60  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 12RB#0 21.54 -0.8 20.74  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 12RB#6 21.59 -0.8 20.79  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 12RB#13 21.46 -0.8 20.66  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 25RB#0 21.48 -0.8 20.68  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 21.63 -0.8 20.83  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#12 21.66 -0.8 20.86  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#24 21.53 -0.8 20.73  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 12RB#0 20.67 -0.8 19.87  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 12RB#6 20.58 -0.8 19.78  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 12RB#13 20.56 -0.8 19.76  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 25RB#0 20.51 -0.8 19.71  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 1RB#0 22.95 -0.8 22.15  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 1RB#12 23.11 -0.8 22.31  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 1RB#24 22.96 -0.8 22.16  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 12RB#0 21.75 -0.8 20.95  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 12RB#6 21.70 -0.8 20.90  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 12RB#13 21.76 -0.8 20.96  PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 25RB#0 21.71 -0.8 20.91  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 1RB#0 21.79 -0.8 20.99  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 1RB#12 21.83 -0.8 21.03  PASS 
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Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 1RB#24 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 12RB#0 20.64 -0.8 19.84  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 12RB#6 20.66 -0.8 19.86  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 12RB#13 20.66 -0.8 19.86  PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 25RB#0 20.70 -0.8 19.90  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 1RB#0 22.16 -0.8 21.36  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 1RB#24 22.22 -0.8 21.42  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 1RB#49 22.49 -0.8 21.69  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 25RB#0 21.43 -0.8 20.63  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 25RB#12 21.44 -0.8 20.64  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 25RB#25 21.78 -0.8 20.98  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 50RB#0 21.66 -0.8 20.86  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 1RB#0 21.20 -0.8 20.40  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 1RB#24 21.26 -0.8 20.46  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 1RB#49 21.53 -0.8 20.73  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 25RB#0 20.71 -0.8 19.91  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 25RB#12 20.70 -0.8 19.90  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 25RB#25 21.05 -0.8 20.25  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 50RB#0 20.90 -0.8 20.10  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 22.34 -0.8 21.54  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#24 22.02 -0.8 21.22  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#49 21.85 -0.8 21.05  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 25RB#0 21.57 -0.8 20.77  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 25RB#12 21.59 -0.8 20.79  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 25RB#25 21.35 -0.8 20.55  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 21.51 -0.8 20.71  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 21.59 -0.8 20.79  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#24 21.26 -0.8 20.46  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#49 21.08 -0.8 20.28  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 25RB#0 20.84 -0.8 20.04  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 25RB#12 20.87 -0.8 20.07  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 25RB#25 20.58 -0.8 19.78  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 50RB#0 20.77 -0.8 19.97  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 1RB#0 21.96 -0.8 21.16  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 1RB#24 21.52 -0.8 20.72  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 1RB#49 21.87 -0.8 21.07  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 25RB#0 21.12 -0.8 20.32  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 25RB#12 21.12 -0.8 20.32  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 25RB#25 21.23 -0.8 20.43  PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 50RB#0 21.23 -0.8 20.43  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 1RB#0 21.19 -0.8 20.39  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 1RB#24 20.78 -0.8 19.98  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 1RB#49 21.13 -0.8 20.33  PASS 
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Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 25RB#0 20.42 -0.8 19.62  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 25RB#12 20.36 -0.8 19.56  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 25RB#25 20.45 -0.8 19.65  PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 50RB#0 20.47 -0.8 19.67  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 1RB#0 22.12 -0.8 21.32  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 1RB#38 22.39 -0.8 21.59  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 1RB#74 22.66 -0.8 21.86  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 38RB#0 21.38 -0.8 20.58  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 38RB#18 21.60 -0.8 20.80  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 38RB#37 21.82 -0.8 21.02  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 75RB#0 21.65 -0.8 20.85  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 1RB#0 21.34 -0.8 20.54  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 1RB#38 21.62 -0.8 20.82  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 1RB#74 21.85 -0.8 21.05  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 38RB#0 21.37 -0.8 20.57  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 38RB#18 21.60 -0.8 20.80  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 38RB#37 21.84 -0.8 21.04  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 75RB#0 20.83 -0.8 20.03  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 22.51 -0.8 21.71  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#38 22.01 -0.8 21.21  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#74 21.82 -0.8 21.02  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 38RB#0 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 38RB#18 21.27 -0.8 20.47  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 38RB#37 21.09 -0.8 20.29  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 75RB#0 21.36 -0.8 20.56  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 21.78 -0.8 20.98  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#38 21.29 -0.8 20.49  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#74 21.05 -0.8 20.25  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 38RB#0 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 38RB#18 21.28 -0.8 20.48  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 38RB#37 21.04 -0.8 20.24  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 75RB#0 20.58 -0.8 19.78  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 1RB#0 22.07 -0.8 21.27  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 1RB#38 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 1RB#74 21.85 -0.8 21.05  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 38RB#0 21.30 -0.8 20.50  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 38RB#18 20.97 -0.8 20.17  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 38RB#37 21.08 -0.8 20.28  PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 75RB#0 21.23 -0.8 20.43  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 1RB#0 21.33 -0.8 20.53  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 1RB#38 20.96 -0.8 20.16  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 1RB#74 21.09 -0.8 20.29  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 38RB#0 21.33 -0.8 20.53  PASS 
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Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 38RB#18 21.00 -0.8 20.20  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 38RB#37 21.10 -0.8 20.30  PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 75RB#0 20.38 -0.8 19.58  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 1RB#0 22.11 -0.8 21.31  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 1RB#49 22.48 -0.8 21.68  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 1RB#99 22.67 -0.8 21.87  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 50RB#0 21.47 -0.8 20.67  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 50RB#25 21.50 -0.8 20.70  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 50RB#50 22.10 -0.8 21.30  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 100RB#0 21.85 -0.8 21.05  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 1RB#0 21.17 -0.8 20.37  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 1RB#49 21.64 -0.8 20.84  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 1RB#99 21.81 -0.8 21.01  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 50RB#0 20.73 -0.8 19.93  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 50RB#25 20.71 -0.8 19.91  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 50RB#50 21.34 -0.8 20.54  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 100RB#0 21.04 -0.8 20.24  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 22.61 -0.8 21.81  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#49 22.08 -0.8 21.28  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#99 21.78 -0.8 20.98  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 21.93 -0.8 21.13  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#25 21.99 -0.8 21.19  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#50 21.44 -0.8 20.64  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 100RB#0 21.67 -0.8 20.87  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 21.74 -0.8 20.94  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#49 21.28 -0.8 20.48  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#99 20.92 -0.8 20.12  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 50RB#0 21.21 -0.8 20.41  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 50RB#25 21.22 -0.8 20.42  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 50RB#50 20.68 -0.8 19.88  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 100RB#0 20.95 -0.8 20.15  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 1RB#0 21.90 -0.8 21.10  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 1RB#49 22.01 -0.8 21.21  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 1RB#99 21.83 -0.8 21.03  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 50RB#0 21.59 -0.8 20.79  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 50RB#25 21.56 -0.8 20.76  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 50RB#50 21.19 -0.8 20.39  PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 100RB#0 21.37 -0.8 20.57  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 1RB#0 21.00 -0.8 20.20  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 1RB#49 21.07 -0.8 20.27  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 1RB#99 20.88 -0.8 20.08  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 50RB#0 20.81 -0.8 20.01  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 50RB#25 20.80 -0.8 20.00  PASS 
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Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 50RB#50 20.43 -0.8 19.63  PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 100RB#0 20.60 -0.8 19.80  PASS 
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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 1RB#0 5.10 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 6RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 1RB#0 5.87 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 6RB#0 6.44 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 6RB#0 5.77 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 6.54 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 6RB#0 6.60 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 1RB#0 2.44 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 6RB#0 3.72 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 1RB#0 3.56 13 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 6RB#0 4.65 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 1RB#0 5.19 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 15RB#0 5.19 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 1RB#0 6.09 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 15RB#0 6.19 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 5.58 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 15RB#0 5.48 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 6.25 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 15RB#0 6.41 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 1RB#0 2.79 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 15RB#0 4.01 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 1RB#0 3.88 13 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 15RB#0 4.94 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 1RB#0 5.16 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 25RB#0 5.19 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 1RB#0 5.74 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 25RB#0 6.03 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 5.71 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 25RB#0 5.61 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 25RB#0 6.44 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 1RB#0 3.94 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 25RB#0 4.36 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 1RB#0 4.74 13 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 25RB#0 5.19 13 PASS 
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Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 1RB#0 5.29 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 50RB#0 5.61 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 1RB#0 6.06 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 50RB#0 6.38 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 5.19 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 5.80 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 50RB#0 6.38 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 1RB#0 5.29 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 50RB#0 5.77 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 1RB#0 6.38 13 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 50RB#0 6.57 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 1RB#0 8.24 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 75RB#0 6.09 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 1RB#0 8.17 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 75RB#0 6.86 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 8.24 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 75RB#0 5.87 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 8.24 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 75RB#0 6.76 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 1RB#0 8.30 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 75RB#0 5.99 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 1RB#0 8.24 13 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 75RB#0 6.83 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 1RB#0 8.53 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 100RB#0 6.63 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 1RB#0 8.53 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 100RB#0 7.21 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 1RB#0 8.49 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 100RB#0 6.47 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 1RB#0 8.46 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 100RB#0 7.18 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 1RB#0 8.62 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 100RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 1RB#0 8.53 13 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 100RB#0 7.05 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26047-1RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26047-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26047-1RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26047-6RB#0-PASS 

Offset  10.5 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8507 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.02 dBm         
 Peak   27.61 dBm         
 Crest   5.60 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.26 dB          
  .1 %   5.10 dB          
 .01 %   5.45 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:42:22

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8507 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.57 dBm         
 Peak   28.03 dBm         
 Crest   6.47 dB          

  10 %   2.72 dB          
   1 %   4.58 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   6.06 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:43:18

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8507 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.89 dBm         
 Peak   27.40 dBm         
 Crest   6.51 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   5.87 dB          
 .01 %   6.28 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:42:49

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8507 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.57 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   7.81 dB          

  10 %   3.14 dB          
   1 %   5.26 dB          
  .1 %   6.44 dB          
 .01 %   7.12 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:43:45
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Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26365-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26365-6RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.17 dBm         
 Peak   27.40 dBm         
 Crest   6.23 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   5.96 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:44:51

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.79 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   7.60 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.62 dB          
  .1 %   5.77 dB          
 .01 %   6.67 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:45:47

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.04 dBm         
 Peak   27.40 dBm         
 Crest   7.36 dB          

  10 %   3.11 dB          
   1 %   5.22 dB          
  .1 %   6.54 dB          
 .01 %   7.18 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:45:17

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.83 dBm         
 Peak   27.96 dBm         
 Crest   8.14 dB          

  10 %   3.11 dB          
   1 %   5.26 dB          
  .1 %   6.60 dB          
 .01 %   7.63 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:46:14
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Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26683-1RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26683-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26683-1RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26683-6RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9143 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.71 dBm         
 Peak   24.37 dBm         
 Crest   2.65 dB          

  10 %   1.70 dB          
   1 %   2.21 dB          
  .1 %   2.44 dB          
 .01 %   2.53 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:47:19

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9143 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.26 dBm         
 Peak   25.42 dBm         
 Crest   4.16 dB          

  10 %   2.24 dB          
   1 %   3.24 dB          
  .1 %   3.72 dB          
 .01 %   3.97 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:48:15

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9143 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.35 dBm         
 Peak   24.15 dBm         
 Crest   3.80 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   3.27 dB          
  .1 %   3.56 dB          
 .01 %   3.69 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:47:46

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9143 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.05 dBm         
 Peak   25.35 dBm         
 Crest   5.31 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.04 dB          
  .1 %   4.65 dB          
 .01 %   4.97 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  02:48:41
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Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26055-1RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26055-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26055-1RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26055-15RB#0-PASS 

Offset  10.5 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8515 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.15 dBm         
 Peak   26.06 dBm         
 Crest   5.91 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.26 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.67 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:32:58

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8515 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.10 dBm         
 Peak   27.47 dBm         
 Crest   6.37 dB          

  10 %   2.50 dB          
   1 %   4.23 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.80 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:33:51

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8515 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.22 dBm         
 Peak   25.99 dBm         
 Crest   6.76 dB          

  10 %   2.98 dB          
   1 %   5.00 dB          
  .1 %   6.09 dB          
 .01 %   6.60 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:33:23

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8515 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.12 dBm         
 Peak   27.89 dBm         
 Crest   7.77 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.00 dB          
  .1 %   6.19 dB          
 .01 %   6.89 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:34:17
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Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26365-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26365-15RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.33 dBm         
 Peak   25.71 dBm         
 Crest   6.38 dB          

  10 %   2.60 dB          
   1 %   4.52 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   6.12 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:34:47

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.29 dBm         
 Peak   27.33 dBm         
 Crest   7.04 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   4.39 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   6.19 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:35:40

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.26 dBm         
 Peak   25.28 dBm         
 Crest   7.02 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.29 dB          
  .1 %   6.25 dB          
 .01 %   6.83 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:35:12

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.34 dBm         
 Peak   27.47 dBm         
 Crest   8.13 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.41 dB          
 .01 %   7.24 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:36:06
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Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26675-1RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26675-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26675-1RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26675-15RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9135 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.84 dBm         
 Peak   22.96 dBm         
 Crest   3.12 dB          

  10 %   1.89 dB          
   1 %   2.50 dB          
  .1 %   2.79 dB          
 .01 %   2.95 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:36:36

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9135 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.56 dBm         
 Peak   25.35 dBm         
 Crest   4.80 dB          

  10 %   2.21 dB          
   1 %   3.40 dB          
  .1 %   4.01 dB          
 .01 %   4.39 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:37:29

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9135 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.64 dBm         
 Peak   22.81 dBm         
 Crest   4.18 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   3.46 dB          
  .1 %   3.88 dB          
 .01 %   4.04 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:37:01

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9135 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.44 dBm         
 Peak   25.42 dBm         
 Crest   5.98 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.17 dB          
  .1 %   4.94 dB          
 .01 %   5.42 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:37:55
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26065-1RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26065-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26065-1RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26065-25RB#0-PASS 

Offset  10.5 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8525 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.28 dBm         
 Peak   25.99 dBm         
 Crest   5.71 dB          

  10 %   2.66 dB          
   1 %   4.33 dB          
  .1 %   5.16 dB          
 .01 %   5.51 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:15:37

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8525 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.22 dBm         
 Peak   27.54 dBm         
 Crest   6.32 dB          

  10 %   2.44 dB          
   1 %   4.26 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.67 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:16:29

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8525 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.29 dBm         
 Peak   25.64 dBm         
 Crest   6.35 dB          

  10 %   2.95 dB          
   1 %   4.94 dB          
  .1 %   5.74 dB          
 .01 %   6.19 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:16:01

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8525 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.26 dBm         
 Peak   27.68 dBm         
 Crest   7.42 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   4.97 dB          
  .1 %   6.03 dB          
 .01 %   6.70 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:16:53
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26365-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26365-25RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.44 dBm         
 Peak   26.13 dBm         
 Crest   6.69 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.74 dB          
  .1 %   5.71 dB          
 .01 %   6.44 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:17:23

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.45 dBm         
 Peak   27.33 dBm         
 Crest   6.88 dB          

  10 %   2.44 dB          
   1 %   4.49 dB          
  .1 %   5.61 dB          
 .01 %   6.22 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:18:15

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.58 dBm         
 Peak   25.64 dBm         
 Crest   7.05 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.35 dB          
 .01 %   6.83 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:17:47

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.51 dBm         
 Peak   27.61 dBm         
 Crest   8.10 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.13 dB          
  .1 %   6.44 dB          
 .01 %   7.31 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:18:39
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26665-1RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26665-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26665-1RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26665-25RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9125 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.80 dBm         
 Peak   24.08 dBm         
 Crest   4.28 dB          

  10 %   2.40 dB          
   1 %   3.49 dB          
  .1 %   3.94 dB          
 .01 %   4.13 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:19:08

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9125 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.63 dBm         
 Peak   25.92 dBm         
 Crest   5.29 dB          

  10 %   2.28 dB          
   1 %   3.75 dB          
  .1 %   4.36 dB          
 .01 %   4.74 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:20:00

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9125 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.76 dBm         
 Peak   23.87 dBm         
 Crest   5.11 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.23 dB          
  .1 %   4.74 dB          
 .01 %   5.00 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:19:33

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9125 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.57 dBm         
 Peak   25.85 dBm         
 Crest   6.28 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   4.36 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.71 dB          

Date: 7.APR.2025  04:20:25
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26090-1RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26090-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26090-1RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26090-50RB#0-PASS 

Offset  10.5 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.855 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.09 dBm         
 Peak   26.48 dBm         
 Crest   6.39 dB          

  10 %   2.44 dB          
   1 %   4.10 dB          
  .1 %   5.29 dB          
 .01 %   6.06 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:48:59

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.855 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.52 dBm         
 Peak   28.74 dBm         
 Crest   7.22 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.55 dB          
  .1 %   5.61 dB          
 .01 %   6.28 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:49:50

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.855 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.38 dBm         
 Peak   26.48 dBm         
 Crest   7.10 dB          

  10 %   2.76 dB          
   1 %   4.74 dB          
  .1 %   6.06 dB          
 .01 %   6.83 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:49:23

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.855 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.77 dBm         
 Peak   29.16 dBm         
 Crest   8.40 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.38 dB          
 .01 %   7.21 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:50:15
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26365-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26365-50RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.61 dBm         
 Peak   25.64 dBm         
 Crest   6.03 dB          

  10 %   2.40 dB          
   1 %   4.17 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.71 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:50:43

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.80 dBm         
 Peak   27.61 dBm         
 Crest   6.82 dB          

  10 %   2.60 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   6.22 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:51:34

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.74 dBm         
 Peak   25.35 dBm         
 Crest   6.62 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.94 dB          
  .1 %   5.80 dB          
 .01 %   6.31 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:51:08

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.06 dBm         
 Peak   28.25 dBm         
 Crest   8.19 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.38 dB          
 .01 %   7.21 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:51:59
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26640-1RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26640-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26640-1RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26640-50RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.91 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.45 dBm         
 Peak   25.71 dBm         
 Crest   6.26 dB          

  10 %   2.50 dB          
   1 %   4.26 dB          
  .1 %   5.29 dB          
 .01 %   5.87 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:52:27

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.91 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.69 dBm         
 Peak   27.82 dBm         
 Crest   7.14 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   4.74 dB          
  .1 %   5.77 dB          
 .01 %   6.47 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:53:19

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.91 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.59 dBm         
 Peak   25.85 dBm         
 Crest   7.26 dB          

  10 %   2.82 dB          
   1 %   4.84 dB          
  .1 %   6.38 dB          
 .01 %   6.99 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:52:52

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.91 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.94 dBm         
 Peak   28.67 dBm         
 Crest   8.73 dB          

  10 %   3.24 dB          
   1 %   5.29 dB          
  .1 %   6.57 dB          
 .01 %   7.40 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:53:43
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Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26115-1RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26115-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26115-1RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26115-75RB#0-PASS 

Offset  10.5 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8575 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -6.53 dBm         
 Peak    5.60 dBm         
 Crest  12.13 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.24 dB          
 .01 %   9.46 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:22:50

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8575 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.98 dBm         
 Peak   27.40 dBm         
 Crest   7.42 dB          

  10 %   3.27 dB          
   1 %   5.19 dB          
  .1 %   6.09 dB          
 .01 %   6.63 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:23:42

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8575 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.18 dBm         
 Peak    4.33 dBm         
 Crest  11.51 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.54 dB          
  .1 %   8.17 dB          
 .01 %   9.33 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:23:15

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8575 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.21 dBm         
 Peak   27.82 dBm         
 Crest   8.62 dB          

  10 %   3.40 dB          
   1 %   5.61 dB          
  .1 %   6.86 dB          
 .01 %   7.66 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:24:06
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Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26365-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26365-75RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -9.17 dBm         
 Peak    2.64 dBm         
 Crest  11.81 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.24 dB          
 .01 %   9.39 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:24:35

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.12 dBm         
 Peak   26.13 dBm         
 Crest   7.01 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   5.87 dB          
 .01 %   6.38 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:25:26

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -9.84 dBm         
 Peak    6.02 dBm         
 Crest  15.86 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.24 dB          
 .01 %   9.46 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:24:59

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.35 dBm         
 Peak   26.84 dBm         
 Crest   8.48 dB          

  10 %   3.40 dB          
   1 %   5.58 dB          
  .1 %   6.76 dB          
 .01 %   7.60 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:25:50
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Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26615-1RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26615-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26615-1RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26615-75RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9075 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean  -10.58 dBm         
 Peak   10.82 dBm         
 Crest  21.40 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.60 dB          
  .1 %   8.30 dB          
 .01 %   9.49 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:26:19

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9075 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.74 dBm         
 Peak   25.99 dBm         
 Crest   7.25 dB          

  10 %   3.27 dB          
   1 %   5.19 dB          
  .1 %   5.99 dB          
 .01 %   6.51 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:27:10

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9075 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean  -11.18 dBm         
 Peak    0.38 dBm         
 Crest  11.55 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.24 dB          
 .01 %   9.49 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:26:43

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.9075 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   17.97 dBm         
 Peak   26.62 dBm         
 Crest   8.65 dB          

  10 %   3.43 dB          
   1 %   5.64 dB          
  .1 %   6.83 dB          
 .01 %   7.60 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:27:35
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Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26140-1RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26140-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26140-1RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26140-100RB#0-PASS 

Offset  10.6 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.86 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -6.96 dBm         
 Peak   12.87 dBm         
 Crest  19.83 dB          

  10 %   3.69 dB          
   1 %   6.76 dB          
  .1 %   8.53 dB          
 .01 %   9.78 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:54:09

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.6 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.86 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.06 dBm         
 Peak   27.33 dBm         
 Crest   8.27 dB          

  10 %   3.37 dB          
   1 %   5.48 dB          
  .1 %   6.63 dB          
 .01 %   7.28 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:54:55

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.6 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.86 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.68 dBm         
 Peak   11.03 dBm         
 Crest  18.71 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.73 dB          
  .1 %   8.53 dB          
 .01 %   9.74 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:54:31

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.6 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.86 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.30 dBm         
 Peak   27.40 dBm         
 Crest   9.10 dB          

  10 %   3.43 dB          
   1 %   5.83 dB          
  .1 %   7.21 dB          
 .01 %   8.08 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:55:18
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Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26365-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26365-1RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26365-100RB#0-PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean  -10.81 dBm         
 Peak    1.30 dBm         
 Crest  12.11 dB          

  10 %   3.69 dB          
   1 %   6.73 dB          
  .1 %   8.49 dB          
 .01 %   9.71 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:55:43

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   17.89 dBm         
 Peak   25.78 dBm         
 Crest   7.89 dB          

  10 %   3.37 dB          
   1 %   5.42 dB          
  .1 %   6.47 dB          
 .01 %   7.12 dB          

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:56:29

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 1.8825 GHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean  -11.49 dBm         
 Peak    1.23 dBm         
 Crest  12.71 dB          

  10 %   3.69 dB          
   1 %   6.70 dB          
  .1 %   8.46 dB          
 .01 %   9.71 dB          
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Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26590-1RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26590-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26590-1RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26590-100RB#0-PASS 
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 6RB#0 1.1 1.30 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 6RB#0 1.11 1.30 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26365 6RB#0 1.1 1.29 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26365 6RB#0 1.1 1.30 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 6RB#0 1.11 1.64 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 6RB#0 1.105 1.33 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 15RB#0 2.7 2.96 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 15RB#0 2.69 2.95 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26365 15RB#0 2.7 2.98 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26365 15RB#0 2.7 2.97 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 15RB#0 2.7 3.03 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 15RB#0 2.69 2.99 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 25RB#0 4.51 4.93 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 25RB#0 4.5 4.93 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26365 25RB#0 4.5 4.93 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26365 25RB#0 4.5 4.96 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 25RB#0 4.51 4.89 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 25RB#0 4.51 4.94 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 50RB#0 9.033 9.83 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 50RB#0 9 9.83 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 9 9.90 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26365 50RB#0 9 9.90 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 50RB#0 9 9.87 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 50RB#0 9 9.83 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 75RB#0 13.55 14.75 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 75RB#0 13.5 14.75 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26365 75RB#0 13.6 14.90 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26365 75RB#0 13.55 14.80 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 75RB#0 13.6 14.75 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 75RB#0 13.6 14.90 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 100RB#0 18 19.73 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 100RB#0 18.067 19.87 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26365 100RB#0 18.133 20.07 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26365 100RB#0 18.133 20.00 PASS 
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Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 100RB#0 18.133 19.73 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 100RB#0 18.133 19.87 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

  
Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26047-6RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26047-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26365-6RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26365-6RB#0-PASS 
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Band25-1.4MHz-QPSK-26683-6RB#0-PASS Band25-1.4MHz-16QAM-26683-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26055-15RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26055-15RB#0-PASS 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.9143 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 100 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.67 dBm

     1.913330000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.70 dBm

     1.913945000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.40 dB 

     1.640000000 MHz

OBW  1.110000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.87 dBm

     1.913740000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.29 dBm

     1.914850000 GHz

D1 -9.3 dBm

Date: 6.APR.2025  23:25:42

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.9143 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 100 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.09 dBm

     1.913620000 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           15.50 dBm

     1.914190000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.30 dB 

     1.325000000 MHz

OBW  1.105000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.78 dBm

     1.913745000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.76 dBm

     1.914850000 GHz

D1 -10.5 dBm

Date: 6.APR.2025  23:25:55

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8515 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 200 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.00 dBm

     1.850020000 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           15.86 dBm

     1.851560000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.62 dB 

     2.960000000 MHz

OBW  2.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            9.59 dBm

     1.850150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           10.07 dBm

     1.852850000 GHz

D1 -10.14 dBm

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:06:36

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8515 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 200 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.43 dBm

     1.850020000 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           15.28 dBm

     1.851460000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.46 dB 

     2.950000000 MHz

OBW  2.690000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.23 dBm

     1.850150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.14 dBm

     1.852840000 GHz

D1 -10.72 dBm

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:06:48



 32 / 129 

  
Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26365-15RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26365-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-3MHz-QPSK-26675-15RB#0-PASS Band25-3MHz-16QAM-26675-15RB#0-PASS 
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26065-25RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26065-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26365-25RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26365-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band25-5MHz-QPSK-26665-25RB#0-PASS Band25-5MHz-16QAM-26665-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26090-50RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26090-50RB#0-PASS 
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     1.910250000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.67 dBm

     1.914760000 GHz

D1 -10.21 dBm

Date: 7.APR.2025  03:54:47

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.855 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.79 dBm

     1.850100000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.38 dBm

     1.858566667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.64 dB 

     9.833333333 MHz

OBW  9.033333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.23 dBm

     1.850533333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.56 dBm

     1.859566667 GHz

D1 -8.62 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:30:45

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.855 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.08 dBm

     1.850133333 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.00 dBm

     1.858766667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.45 dB 

     9.833333333 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           10.12 dBm

     1.850533333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.23 dBm

     1.859533333 GHz

D1 -9 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:30:58
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Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26365-50RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26365-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-10MHz-QPSK-26640-50RB#0-PASS Band25-10MHz-16QAM-26640-50RB#0-PASS 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.50 dBm

     1.877566667 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           15.83 dBm

     1.878366667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.92 dB 

     9.900000000 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.30 dBm

     1.878000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.42 dBm

     1.887000000 GHz

D1 -10.17 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:31:15

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.96 dBm

     1.877533333 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           15.47 dBm

     1.878733333 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            2.46 dB 

     9.900000000 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           10.50 dBm

     1.878000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           10.50 dBm

     1.887000000 GHz

D1 -10.53 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:31:27

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.91 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.83 dBm

     1.905066667 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.02 dBm

     1.913500000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.14 dB 

     9.866666667 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.41 dBm

     1.905533333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.72 dBm

     1.914533333 GHz

D1 -9.98 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:31:44

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.91 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.71 dBm

     1.905133333 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.41 dBm

     1.913800000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.45 dB 

     9.833333333 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            9.71 dBm

     1.905533333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.48 dBm

     1.914533333 GHz

D1 -9.59 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  03:31:57
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Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26115-75RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26115-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26365-75RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26365-75RB#0-PASS 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.69 dBm

     1.850200000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.21 dBm

     1.863300000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.34 dB 

    14.750000000 MHz

OBW 13.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.51 dBm

     1.850800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.22 dBm

     1.864350000 GHz

D1 -7.79 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:04:07

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.77 dBm

     1.850150000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.09 dBm

     1.862150000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            1.84 dB 

    14.750000000 MHz

OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           10.40 dBm

     1.850800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           12.86 dBm

     1.864300000 GHz

D1 -8.91 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:04:21

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.27 dBm

     1.875050000 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.25 dBm

     1.876900000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.53 dB 

    14.900000000 MHz

OBW 13.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.22 dBm

     1.875700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.71 dBm

     1.889300000 GHz

D1 -9.75 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:04:37

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.13 dBm

     1.875100000 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.03 dBm

     1.889000000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.91 dB 

    14.800000000 MHz

OBW 13.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            9.64 dBm

     1.875700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.33 dBm

     1.889250000 GHz

D1 -9.97 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:04:50



 37 / 129 

  
Band25-15MHz-QPSK-26615-75RB#0-PASS Band25-15MHz-16QAM-26615-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26140-100RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26140-100RB#0-PASS 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.9075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.88 dBm

     1.900150000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.36 dBm

     1.901050000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.19 dB 

    14.750000000 MHz

OBW 13.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.32 dBm

     1.900700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.33 dBm

     1.914300000 GHz

D1 -8.64 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:05:08

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.9075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.41 dBm

     1.900050000 GHz
2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           15.87 dBm

     1.913250000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.24 dB 

    14.900000000 MHz

OBW 13.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           10.78 dBm

     1.900700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.80 dBm

     1.914300000 GHz

D1 -10.13 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:05:21

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.6 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.36 dBm

     1.850200000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.47 dBm

     1.861600000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.60 dB 

    19.733333333 MHz

OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.76 dBm

     1.851066667 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           13.16 dBm

     1.869066667 GHz

D1 -7.53 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:35:50

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.6 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.10 dBm

     1.850200000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.91 dBm

     1.868466667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.40 dB 

    19.866666667 MHz

OBW 18.066666667 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.20 dBm

     1.851066667 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           14.29 dBm

     1.869133333 GHz

D1 -8.09 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:36:02
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Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26365-100RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26365-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band25-20MHz-QPSK-26590-100RB#0-PASS Band25-20MHz-16QAM-26590-100RB#0-PASS 

 

 

 

 

  

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.70 dBm

     1.872500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.75 dBm

     1.874900000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.74 dB 

    20.066666667 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           12.76 dBm

     1.873433333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.78 dBm

     1.891566667 GHz

D1 -8.25 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:36:16

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.8825 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.19 dBm

     1.872566667 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.72 dBm

     1.874166667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.26 dB 

    20.000000000 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           12.06 dBm

     1.873433333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.68 dBm

     1.891566667 GHz

D1 -9.28 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:36:28

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.905 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.53 dBm

     1.895133333 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.43 dBm

     1.901666667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            1.40 dB 

    19.733333333 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           12.62 dBm

     1.895933333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           13.87 dBm

     1.914066667 GHz

D1 -7.57 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:36:42

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  10.4 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 1.905 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.62 dBm

     1.895066667 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.09 dBm

     1.900533333 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.24 dB 

    19.866666667 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.42 dBm

     1.895933333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           10.49 dBm

     1.914066667 GHz

D1 -8.91 dBm

Date: 17.APR.2025  04:36:54
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Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 1RB#0 -29.02 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 1RB#5 -46.66 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26047 6RB#0 -32.83 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 1RB#0 -31.43 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 1RB#5 -47.29 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26047 6RB#0 -33.44 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 1RB#0 -48.43 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 1RB#5 -23.06 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz QPSK 26683 6RB#0 -23.20 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 1RB#0 -49.00 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 1RB#5 -26.66 PASS 

Band25 1.4MHz 16QAM 26683 6RB#0 -27.08 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 1RB#0 -18.64 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 1RB#14 -41.71 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26055 15RB#0 -29.18 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 1RB#0 -18.33 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 1RB#14 -41.85 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26055 15RB#0 -30.76 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 1RB#0 -42.62 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 1RB#14 -15.44 PASS 

Band25 3MHz QPSK 26675 15RB#0 -23.27 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 1RB#0 -43.77 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 1RB#14 -17.07 PASS 

Band25 3MHz 16QAM 26675 15RB#0 -26.61 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 1RB#0 -24.50 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 1RB#24 -43.57 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26065 25RB#0 -31.53 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 1RB#0 -24.60 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 1RB#24 -44.33 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26065 25RB#0 -32.94 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 1RB#0 -43.83 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 1RB#24 -21.56 PASS 

Band25 5MHz QPSK 26665 25RB#0 -25.56 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 1RB#0 -44.10 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 1RB#24 -23.64 PASS 

Band25 5MHz 16QAM 26665 25RB#0 -28.26 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 1RB#0 -27.65 PASS 
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Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 1RB#49 -44.58 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26090 50RB#0 -35.80 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 1RB#0 -28.88 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 1RB#49 -44.84 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26090 50RB#0 -36.82 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 1RB#0 -42.22 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 1RB#49 -28.70 PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26640 50RB#0 -37.24 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 1RB#0 -42.74 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 1RB#49 -29.80 PASS 

Band25 10MHz 16QAM 26640 50RB#0 -36.59 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 1RB#0 -28.43 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 1RB#74 -40.96 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26115 75RB#0 -34.72 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 1RB#0 -29.15 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 1RB#74 -41.25 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26115 75RB#0 -35.61 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 1RB#0 -39.74 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 1RB#74 -30.30 PASS 

Band25 15MHz QPSK 26615 75RB#0 -37.51 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 1RB#0 -40.18 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 1RB#74 -30.77 PASS 

Band25 15MHz 16QAM 26615 75RB#0 -37.68 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 1RB#0 -30.29 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 1RB#99 -41.14 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26140 100RB#0 -34.71 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 1RB#0 -30.68 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 1RB#99 -41.64 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26140 100RB#0 -35.59 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 1RB#0 -39.87 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 1RB#99 -32.08 PASS 

Band25 20MHz QPSK 26590 100RB#0 -37.78 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 1RB#0 -40.44 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 1RB#99 -32.37 PASS 

Band25 20MHz 16QAM 26590 100RB#0 -37.13 PASS 

 


